OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6		11-25								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ano . 10353			6875	cuments or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of convey	ing party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving	party(ies)					
Pierre Legrand (06/23/1998), Gerard Riess (06/23/1998), Lerch Jean-Philippe (06/23/1998), and Lefevre Daniel (06/23/1998)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  Assignment Merger Change of Name  Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			Name: Les Peintures Jefco Francis and Jean Dufour Internal Address: Street Address:  607 Rue Saint-Pierre 10312 Marseille FRANCE  City: State:							
							Country:		Zip:	
							x Other Corre	ctive assignment	(see attached)	Additional name(s) attached:
			A. Patent Application		ıl numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(9 6,362,2	•		OTR/EIN/	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of patents involved		d	1				
Name: Lawrence M. Green WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City:	Boston		8. Payment Inform	ation						
State:         MA         Zip:         02210-2206           Phone Number:         617.646.8000           Fax Number:         617.646.8646           Email Address:         lgreen@wolfgreenfield.com			a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name / Park Authorized Us							
9. Signature:	nence p	Lev		et russes	< 22,	2008				
	Sign awrence M. Gree	ature			Date including c					

80884.70042US00-

Section 3 Attachment.

Reel 009726, Frame 0758 to correct the assignee name with declaration of Michel Dufour on behalf of assignee, Les Peintures Jefco Francis and Jean Dufour

2

Docket No.: B0884.70042US00

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0663

Docket No.: B0884.70042US00

(PATENT)

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Pierre Legrand et al.

Serial No.:

09/117,306

Confirmation No.:

3542

Filed:

February 23, 1999

Patent No.:

6,362,274

For:

GRAFT COPOLYMERS, METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME,

COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAID COPOLYMERS, AND USE

THEREOF FOR

Examiner:

P. D. Niland

Art Unit:

1796

## DECLARATION OF MICHEL DUFOUR ON BEHALF OF LES PEINTURES JEFCO FRANCIS AND JEAN DUFOUR

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

I, Michel Dufour, declare that:

- 1. I am President of ALLIOS, which was formerly known as LES PEINTURES JEFCO FRANCIS AND JEAN DUFOUR.
- 2. This declaration is being submitted to correct an error recently discovered in the recorded assignment in the above-identified patent.
- 3. In a document dated June 23, 1998, the four inventors in the above-identified patent (Pierre Legrand, Gerald Riess, Jean-Philippe Lerch, and Daniel Lefevre) assigned all of their rights in the patent application that resulted into this patent over to LES PEINTURES JEFCO. The assignment document was recorded on July 24, 1998 under Reel 009726 and Frame 0758.
- 4. There is an error in this assignment. The true and complete name of the assignee is LES PEINTURES JEFCO FRANCIS AND JEAN DUFOUR. The last portion of the name of the



1426491.1

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0664 company, "FRANCIS AND JEAN DUFOUR", was inadvertently omitted from name of the assignee in the assignment document. The assignment should have properly listed the full name of the company, LES PEINTURES JEFCO FRANCIS AND JEAN DUFOUR.

- 5. At least two of the inventor assignors are not available to record a new assignment document or to correct the original assignment. Gerald Reiss was a professor who has since retired and Jean-Philippe Lerch is no longer with the company. Upon information and belief, neither inventor can be found.
- 6. All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true. I am aware that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both (18 U.S.C. 1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the above-referenced patent.

8/08/2007 Date

Michel Dufour

President ALLIOS

formerly known as

LES PEINTURES JEFCO FRANCIS AND JEAN DUFOUR

607 Rue Saint-Pierre

10312 Marseille, France

1426491.1

**RECORDED: 10/24/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0665